

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Wildwood World Magnet School - Faculty Renovation and

Intercom Repair

Contract Number: C1573

General Contractor: Robe, Inc.

Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: \$26,172.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 10/14/16

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 3)

Wilwood World Magnet School-Faculty Renovation and Intercom Repair C1573 Project Name PBC Project #

CONTRACTOR

Job Location 6950 N Hiawatha Ave, Chicago, IL 60646

Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 1

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF } Cook

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is <u>President</u>, of <u>Robe, Inc.</u> an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. <u>C1573</u> dated the 5th day of October, 2016, for the fellowing project:

Wildwood World Magnet School-Faculty Renovation and Intercom

Repair

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

26,172.00

under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount herelofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

ITEM#	Subcentrattor Hame & Address	Type of Work	Original contract amount	Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amt	% Complete	Previous	Current	Total to date	retainage	net previous	net amount due	remaining to bit
	Market Contracting, 4201 W 36th St.						×						
1	Chicago, IL 60632 Mundo Electric,	Carpentry	9,500.00	0,00	9,500.00	75%	0.00	7,125.00	7,125.00	10%	0.00	6,412.50	3,087.50
2	PO Box Chicago, IL 60638	Electric	4,090.00	0.00	4,090.00	100%	0.00	4,090.00	4,090.00	10%	0.00	3,681.00	409.00
3	New Era Painting, 3039 W 41st PI, Chicago, IL 60452	Painting	1,600.00	0.00	1,600,00	100%	0.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	10%	0.00	1,440.00	160.00
٥	TYCO-Simplex Grinnell,	r antuing	1,000,00	0.00	1,000,00	10076	0100	1,000.00	1,000.00	1026	0.00	1,440.00	100.00
4	91 N Milhchell Ct., Addison, IL 60101	Sprinkler System	3,240.00	0.00	3,240.00	100%	0.00	3,240.00	3,240.00	10%	0.00	2,916.00	324.00
5	Larson Company, 100 E State Parkway, Schaumburg, IL 60173	Marker & Track Boards	3,550.00	0.00	3,550.00	0%	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	-	
0	Robe, Inc., 6150 N	Boalds	3,330.00	0.00	3,550.00	0%	0.00	0.00	0.00	10%	0,00	0.00	3,550.00
6	Northwest Hwy, Chicago, IL 60631	General Contracting	16,511.00	0.00	16,511.00	79%	0.00	13,025.00	13,025.00	10%	0.00	11,722,50	4,788.50
					0.00				0,00			0,00	0,00
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
					0,00				0.00			0,00	0.00
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
					0.00				0.00			0,00	0.00
					0,00				0.00			0.00	0.00
					0,00				0,00			0,00	0.00
					0,00				0.00			0.00	0.00
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
					0.00				0,00			0.00	0.00
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
					0.00				0.00			0,00	0.00
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0,00
					0.00				0.00			0,00	0.00
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
STOTAL par	ge1		38,491.00	0.00	38,491.00	4,54	0.00	29,080.00	29,080.00	60%	0.00	26,172.00	12,319.0

_	r I	Type of Week	Original contract amount	Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amt	Work Completed				net I			
ITEM#	Subcertractor Name & Address					% Complete	% Complete Previous Current	Total to date	retainaga	previous hitino	net amount due	remaining to bit	
					0,00				0.00			0.00	0.00
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
					0,00				0.00			0.00	0.00
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
					0,00				0.00			0.00	0.00
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
	-				0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
					0.00				0,00			0.00	0.00
					0.00				0,00			0.00	0,00
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0,00
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0,00
					0.00				0,00			0.00	0.00
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
					0.00				0,00			0.00	0,00
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
					0.00				0.00			0.00	0.00
		Intercom equip	15,000.00	0.00	15,000.00	o	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	15,000.0
	PBC	commission's	10,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	10,000.0
													0.00
TOTAL pag	ge2		25,000.00	0.00	25,000.00		0.00	0.00	0,00	0	0.00	0.00	25,00
otal page 1			38,491.00 25,000.00	0.00	38,491.00 25,000.00		0.00	29,080.00	29,080.00	0.60	0.00	26,172.00 0.00	12,31 25,00
AL:			63,491.00	0.00	63,491.00			29,080.00	29,080.00	0.60	0.00	26,172.00	37,31

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$63,491.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$26,172.00		
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	LESS 10% RETAINED	\$2,908.00		
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$63,491.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$29,080.00		
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$0.00		
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$63,491.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$26,172.00		
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$37,319.00		

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Name: Paul Mulvey

Title: President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of October, 2016.

My Commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARY BUGGY
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires August 31, 2019